Salina Liberty vs. Bismarck Bucks at Bismarck
4/21/2018 at 7:05 PM

Salina Liberty Bismarck Bucks

36 47
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Salina Liberty (4-2, 4) 15 7 7 7 36
Bismarck Bucks (5-2,5) 14 17 7 9 47

‘ Bismarck | Event Center

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Starters

e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary Salina Liberty - Bismarck Bucks
1 12:43Bismarck Bucks - Aaron Aiken 1 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is 0-7
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 24 yards in 2:02.
1 09:28Salina Liberty - Derrick Bernard 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by 8-7

Derrick Bernard is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 25 yards in 3:15.

1 08:25Salina Liberty - Isiah Barfield 45 yd interception return. (Michael 15-7
Pursey kick is good).

1 05:46 Bismarck Bucks - Xavier Steward 2 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is 15-14
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 15 yards in 2:39.

2 13:31Bismarck Bucks - Evan Connolly 22 yd field goal. 15-17
Drive: 5 plays, 18 yards in 4:08.

2 08:09 Bismarck Bucks - Tray Boone 22 yd pass from Aaron Aiken. (Evan 15-24

Connolly kick is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:02.

2 06:08Salina Liberty - Dominique Carso 11 yd run. (Michael Pursey kick is 22-24
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 47 yards in 1:52.

2 00:18 Bismarck Bucks - Jayhem Bryd 37 yd pass from Aaron Aiken. (Evan 22-31

Connolly kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 37 yards in .
3 06:02Salina Liberty - Donavon Rasberr 10 yd pass from Derrick Bernard. 29-31
(Michael Pursey kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 1:55.




3 02:36Bismarck Bucks - Xavier Steward 1 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is 29-38

good).

Drive: 5 plays, 32 yards in 3:26.

4 11:39Bismarck Bucks - Evan Connolly 19 yd field goal. 29-41
Drive: 4 plays, 26 yards in 3:03.

4 06:40Salina Liberty - Dominique Carso 1 yd run. (Michael Pursey kick is 36-41
good).
Drive: 8 plays, 37 yards in 5:09.

4 00:00Bismarck Bucks - Antwan Smith 50 yd fumble recovery. 36-47

Drive: 5 plays, 35 yards in 6:30.

Salina Liberty
16

5
9
2

13% (1 of 8)
67% (2 of 3)
276

51

5.4

112

11-21

132
6-87
1-45
8-65
3-2
00
1-45
36:00

Salina Liberty

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Derrick Bernard9-19 88 20 1 2
Kivar Thurman 2-2 24 130 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing
Dominique Carson 18 90 5.0 30 2

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Bismarck Bucks
13

5
8
0

44% (4 of 9)
0% (0 of 0)
208

44
4.7

117
10-19

25
3.6

94
4-74

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 2-20

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

6-20
0-0
1-8
2-20
23:30

Bismarck Bucks

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Aaron Aiken10-1911737 2 1

ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Xavier Steward 11 60 5.5 24 2

Derrick Bernard 12 74 6.2 32 2 Aaron Aiken 13 26 2.012 1




Elby Pope 1 55050

Antwan Smith 0 O 01
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Julian Stafford 4 36 9.019 0 Jayhem Bryd-Mix 4 76 19.037 1
Donavon Rasberry 3 34 11313 1 Tray Boone 2 30150221
Dominique Carson 3 28 9.3 200 Elby Pope 4 11 28 5 0
Rashad Pargo 1 14 14014 0
Kicking FG LG XP PTS Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Michael Pursey 0/3 0 4/4 4 Evan Connolly2/6225/5 11
Derrick Bernard 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Michael Pursey 6 20233.7 0 2 Evan Connolly 8 342428 0 2
Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD  Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD
Isiah Barfield 3 49 163300 LaKeith Murray 3 55 18.326 0

Dominique Carson 2 28 14.018 0 Tray Boone 1 19 19.019 0
Trey Dudley-Giles 1 10 10.010 0

Interception ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD

Isiah Barfield 1 45 45.045 1 Antwan Smith 1 20 20.0200
Tyler Hanks 1 0 000O
Fumbles NOLOST Fumbles NO LOST

Derrick Bernard 3 2

Defensive Statistics

# Salina Liberty Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

34 Ricky Wyatt 7 0 7 - 2-3 - - 1
TMTeam 7
6 Tyrell Green 5
8 Travis Taylor 4
1 Julian Stafford 3
4 Eric Johnson 3
3
2
1
1
1

- - - -1

9 Trey Dudley-Giles
54 Jamar Seard
5 Rashad Pargo
92 Kamalie Matthews
94 Gary Henderson
19 Isiah Barfield - - - 1-45 1
TOTALS 37 37 - 5-15 1-0 145 4 1
# Bismarck Bucks Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
1 Antwan Smith 12 0 12 - - 1 1-50 1-20
11 Marquis Smith 7
6 Tyler Hanks 6
TMTeam 6

O O O O O O o o o o
P R RPN W W W~ oo
1
1
1
1

1-0

o O O
(o))
1
1
1




4 LaKeith Murray
7 Shawn Oakman
21 Randel Barber
5 Jarelle Miller
16 Evan Connolly
19 Devin Martin
55 John Tongilava
95 Ben Johnson
TOTALS

Other Information

Location: Bismarck
Stadium: Event Center
Attendance: 0

R R R R R W WwWwWw

o
o

O O O O O o o o

Scorekeeper: Gordon Weixel

R R R R R W WwWw

B
(6}

1-8

1-2

4-14 3 2-50 2-20

3




