Salina Liberty vs. Bismarck Bucks at Bismarck

4/21/2018 at 7:05 PM

Salina Liberty Bismarck Bucks 36 47

	Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final		
	Salina Liberty (4-2, 4)	15	7	7	7	36		
	Bismarck Bucks (5-2, 5)	9	47					
Bismarck Event Center								

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Starters
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	Time Scoring Summary	Salina Liberty - Bismarck Bucks
1	12:43 Bismarck Bucks - Aaron Aiken 1 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is good).	0 - 7
	Drive: 4 plays, 24 yards in 2:02.	
1	09:28 Salina Liberty - Derrick Bernard 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Derrick Bernard is good). Drive: 7 plays, 25 yards in 3:15.	8 - 7
1	08:25 Salina Liberty - Isiah Barfield 45 yd interception return. (Michael Pursey kick is good).	15 - 7
1	05:46 Bismarck Bucks - Xavier Steward 2 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 15 yards in 2:39.	15 - 14
2	13:31 Bismarck Bucks - Evan Connolly 22 yd field goal. Drive: 5 plays, 18 yards in 4:08.	15 - 17
2	08:09 Bismarck Bucks - Tray Boone 22 yd pass from Aaron Aiken. (Evan Connolly kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:02.	15 - 24
2	06:08 Salina Liberty - Dominique Carso 11 yd run. (Michael Pursey kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 47 yards in 1:52.	22 - 24
2	00:18 Bismarck Bucks - Jayhem Bryd 37 yd pass from Aaron Aiken. (Evan Connolly kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 37 yards in .	22 - 31
3	06:02 Salina Liberty - Donavon Rasberr 10 yd pass from Derrick Bernard. (Michael Pursey kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 1:55.	29 - 31

3 02:36 Bismarck Bucks - Xavier Steward 1 yd run. (Evan Connolly kick is good).	29 - 38
Drive: 5 plays, 32 yards in 3:26.	
4 11:39 Bismarck Bucks - Evan Connolly 19 yd field goal. Drive: 4 plays, 26 yards in 3:03.	29 - 41
4 06:40 Salina Liberty - Dominique Carso 1 yd run. (Michael Pursey kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 37 yards in 5:09.	36 - 41
4 00:00 Bismarck Bucks - Antwan Smith 50 yd fumble recovery. Drive: 5 plays, 35 yards in 6:30.	36 - 47

Salina Liberty	Statistics	Bismarck Bucks				
16	FIRST DOWNS	13				
5	Passing	5				
9	Rushing	8				
2	Penalty	0				
13% (1 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	44% (4 of 9)				
67% (2 of 3)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	0% (0 of 0)				
276	TOTAL OFFENSE	208				
51	Total Offensive Plays	44				
5.4	Average gain per play	4.7				
112	NET YARDS PASSING	117				
11-21	Completions-Attempts	10-19				
5.3	Net yards per pass play	6.2				
1-8	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0				
2	Had intercepted	1				
164	NET YARDS RUSHING	91				
30	Rushing Attempts	25				
5.5	Average gain per rush	3.6				
132	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	94				
6-87	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	4-74				
1-45	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	s 2-20				
8-65	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	6-20				
3-2	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0				
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-8				
1-45	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	2-20				
36:00	TIME OF POSSESSION	23:30				
Salina Liberty	Rismarck Bucks					

36:00	TIM	E OF POSSESSION	23:30
Salina	a Liberty	Bismarck	Bucks
Passing C	-A YDS LG TD INT	Passing C-A YDS I	G TD INT
Derrick Bernard 9-	19 88 20 1 2	Aaron Aiken 10-19 117 3	37 2 1
Kivar Thurman 2	-2 24 13 0 0		
Rushing	ATT YDS AVG LG TD	Rushing ATT YDS	AVG LG TD
Dominique Carsor	18 90 5.0 30 2	Xavier Steward 11 60	5.5 24 2
Derrick Bernard	12 74 6.2 32 2	Aaron Aiken 13 26	2.0 12 1

	Elby Pope 1 5 5.0 5 0 Antwan Smith 0 0 0 1
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD
Julian Stafford 4 36 9.0 19 0	Jayhem Bryd-Mix 4 76 19.0 37 1
Donavon Rasberry 3 34 11.3 13 1	Tray Boone 2 30 15.0 22 1
Dominique Carson 3 28 9.3 20 0	Elby Pope 4 11 2.8 5 0
Rashad Pargo 1 14 14.0 14 0	
Kicking FG LG XP PTS	Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Michael Pursey 0/3 0 4/4 4	Evan Connolly 2/6 22 5/5 11
Derrick Bernard 0/0 0	
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
Michael Pursey 6 202 33.7 0 2	Evan Connolly 8 342 42.8 0 2
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Isiah Barfield 3 49 16.3 30 0	LaKeith Murray 3 55 18.3 26 0
Dominique Carson 2 28 14.0 18 0	Tray Boone 1 19 19.0 19 0
Trey Dudley-Giles 1 10 10.0 10 0	
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Isiah Barfield 1 45 45.0 45 1	-
	Tyler Hanks 1 0 0.0 0 0
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles NO LOST
Derrick Bernard 3 2	

Defensive Statistics

# Salina Liberty	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks QBH
34 Ricky Wyatt	7	0	7	-	2 - 3		-	-		1
TM Team	7	0	7	-	-		-	-	1	
6 Tyrell Green	5	0	5	-	-		-	-	1	
8 Travis Taylor	4	0	4	-	2 - 11		-	-		
1 Julian Stafford	3	0	3	-	-		1-0	-		
4 Eric Johnson	3	0	3	-	-		-	-		
9 Trey Dudley-Giles	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	1	
54 Jamar Seard	2	0	2	-	1 - 1		-	-		
5 Rashad Pargo	1	0	1	-	-		-	-		
92 Kamalie Matthews	5 1	0	1	-	-		-	-		
94 Gary Henderson	1	0	1	-	-		-	-		
19 Isiah Barfield				-	-		-	1-45	1	
TOTALS	37		37	-	5 - 15		1-0	1-45	4	1
# Bismarck Bucks	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks QBH
1 Antwan Smith	12	0	12	-	-	1	1-50	1-20		
11 Marquis Smith	7	0	7	-	1 - 3		-	-		
6 Tyler Hanks	6	0	6	-	-		-	1-0		
TM Team	6	0	6	-	1 - 1	2	1-0	-		

4 LaKeith Murray	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	2	
7 Shawn Oakman	3	0	3	1 - 8	1 - 8	-	-	1	1
21 Randel Barber	3	0	3	-	-	-	-		
5 Jarelle Miller	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
16 Evan Connolly	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
19 Devin Martin	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
55 John Tongilava	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
95 Ben Johnson	1	0	1	-	1 - 2	-	-		
TOTALS	45		45	1 - 8	4 - 14 3	2-50	2-20	3	1

Other Information

Location: Bismarck Scorekeeper: Gordon Weixel

Stadium: Event Center

Attendance: 0